

CAIXA ECONÔMICA FEDERAL

(State-owned Company)

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

Caixa Econômica Federal ("CAIXA") announces to the Brazilian society, to its clients, to its employees, and to the market in general that following the material facts disclosed on March 28, October 16, and December 26, 2024, and February 4, 2025, and March 9, 2025, as the controlling shareholder of Caixa Seguridade Participações S.A. ("Caixa Seguridade") and in connection with the automatic registration request filed with the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission ("CVM") on March 9, 2025, for a secondary public offering of 82,500,000 (eighty-two million five hundred thousand) common shares, registered, book-entry, and without par value, free and clear of any liens or encumbrances, issued by Caixa Seguridade, under the terms of Article 26, item III, letter "b" of CVM Resolution No. 160, dated July 13, 2022, as amended ("CVM Resolution 160"), and other applicable provisions ("Offering"), due to compliance with court orders resulting from existing legal proceedings involving CAIXA, 119,107 (one hundred nineteen thousand one hundred seven) common shares, registered, book-entry, and without par value, issued by Caixa Seguridade and owned by CAIXA, were sold. Consequently, the number of shares to be sold by CAIXA in the Offering is now 82,380,893 (eighty-two million three hundred eighty thousand eight hundred ninety-three) common shares, registered, book-entry, and without par value, issued by Caixa Seguridade. The Offering documents have been reissued today to reflect this reduction.

Additional information about the Offering can be found in the Preliminary Prospectus available at https://www.caixa.gov.br/investimentos/ofertas-publicas/Paginas/default.aspx (on this website, click on "Caixa Seguridade Participações S.A. – Public Offering of Shares").

CAIXA will keep the market informed, in accordance with current regulations, about any decisions or additional facts related to the Offering.

This Notice to the Market is for informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer to sell securities in Brazil or abroad, including in the United States or any other jurisdiction. This Notice to the Market should not, under any circumstances, be considered and/or interpreted as, nor constitute, an investment recommendation or an offer to sell, solicitation, or offer to buy any securities issued by Caixa Seguridade. No securities issued by Caixa Seguridade may be offered or sold in the United States of America without registration or an exemption from registration under the U.S. Securities Act, as amended.

Brasília, March 13, 2025

Luiz Felipe Figueiredo de Andrade Managing Director of Finance and Investor Relations Caixa Econômica Federal